TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH FRONTENAC BY-LAW 2014-55

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 2000-01, BEING A BY-LAW TO REGULATE THE USE OF TRAFFIC, PARKING AND STOPPING ON HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH FRONTENAC, TO CREATE AN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL ON THE EAST SIDE OF GEORGE STREET IN FRONT OF THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS ENTRANCE AT 4432 GEORGE ST.

WHEREAS By-law 2000-01 regulates the use of traffic, parking and stopping on highways and bridges under the jurisdiction of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of South Frontenac, pursuant to the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990, Ch. 45, as amended and the Municipal Act, 2001, Ch. 25, as amended; and

WHEREAS Council wishes to amend By-law 2000-01 for the purposes of creating an accessible parking stall on the east side of George Street in front of the Council Chambers at 4432 George Street.

NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH FRONTENAC, BY ITS COUNCIL, HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the attached Schedule "A-39" of By-law 2000-01 is hereby amended and becomes part of this by-law.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the posting of the appropriate markings and/or signage.

Dated at the Township of South Frontenac this 2nd day of September, 2014.

Read a first and second time this 2nd day of September, 2014.

Read a third time and finally passed this 2nd day of September, 2014.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH FRONTENAC

Gary Davison, Mayor Chief-Administrative Officer Wayne

<u>Schedule A-39</u> (By-law 2000-01)

Schedule B - Accessible Parking.

<u>Highway</u>	<u>From</u>	For
Township Road 19	Entrance to Town Hall	One Accessible Parking Stall
(George Street)	at 4432 George St	g claim
East Side	North Easterly	